# **Tuition and Fees Schedule**

# 2023-2024

#### MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

2001 Culver Drive – Midland, TX – 79705 – 432.694.1661 – www.midlandchristianschool.org

The mission of Midland Christian School is to assist parents in leading students to love God and to seek truth by training them in a Christ-centered environment that emphasizes moral and academic excellence and inspires them to develop their God-given talents for lives of Christian leadership and service.

#### **REGISTRATION FEE**

This fee is due with the contract and is refundable only if the application is rejected.

# STUDENTS ENTERING THE FIRST TIME:

PreK - 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade	.\$175.00
RETURNING STUDENTS:	
PreK - 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade	.\$125.00

#### STUDENT SERVICES FEE

K-12<sup>th</sup> (Textbooks, Technology & Transportation).......\$250.00

#### ANNUAL TUITION

PreKindergarten	\$10,380.00
Kindergarten	
Grades 1, 2, 3	
Grades 4, 5	
Grades 6, 7, 8	\$14,010.00
Grades 9, 10, 11, 12	
Note Annual Tuition does not include m	neals or After School
Care	

#### **PAYMENT PLANS**

- I. \*Payment in Full by July 1, 2023
  - Deduct 5% from Annual Tuition.
- II. \*Semi-Annual Payment (Smart Tuition Management Fee Applies)
  - First payment due July 1, 2023 (Deduct 2.5% from Annual Tuition)
  - Second payment due December 1, 2023 (No Discount)
- III. \*\*10-Month Payment Plan (Smart Tuition Management Fee Applies)
  - First Payment due July 2023
  - Final Payment due April 2024
- \*Tuition Refund Insurance strongly encouraged.
- \*\*Tuition Refund Insurance required.

#### **MONTHLY TUITION (10-MONTH PLAN)**

PreKindergarten	\$1,038.00
Kindergarten	\$1,184.00
Grades 1, 2, 3	
Grades 4, 5	
Grades 6, 7, 8	\$1,401.00
Grades 9, 10, 11, 12	\$1,495.00

#### **FAMILY DISCOUNTS**

Discounts are for tuition only.	
Oldest Student	Full Tuition
Second Student	15% off Tuition
Third Student	25% off Tuition
Fourth & Succeeding Student	35% off Tuition

#### **TUITION REFUND INSURANCE**

All families are strongly encouraged to purchase the Tuition Refund Insurance. However, every family electing the 10-Month Payment Plan will be required to purchase the Tuition Refund Insurance. The cost of this insurance is approximately 3.2% of the annual tuition. More information regarding benefits and limitations can be found in the Tuition Refund Insurance flyer.

#### **TUITION REFUND INSURANCE FEE**

PreKindergarten	\$330.00
Kindergarten	
Grades 1, 2, 3	\$400.00
Grades 4, 5	\$430.00
Grades 6, 7, 8	\$450.00
Grades 9, 10, 11, 12	\$480.00

## **ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE POLICY - TUITION**

When a person has an account, which becomes thirty days past due, that person's child or children will be subject to immediate dismissal.

# **LUNCH PRICES**

PreK – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$6.00
Grades 6 – 12 <sup>th</sup>	\$6.50

### **AFTER SCHOOL CARE**

#### ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE POLICY - AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Any person who has not made payment by the twentieth of the following month after care has been given shall not be allowed to use the after school services until full payment is made.

#### **MONTHLY FEES**

PreKindergarten	\$280.00
Kindergarten – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$270.00